

State Vs. Sorabh Bhola

104

Present: APP for the State.
Accused on bail.

Reply to application u/s 205 Cr.P.C to dispense with the personal attendance of the accused Neelam Bhola not filed. On request, case stands adjourned to 16.11.2017 for filing reply of said application by prosecution and for charge consideration.

Gurmehtab Singh
JMIC, Payal/26.10.2017
UID 0473

Payal-Stenographer-III
Date of order:26.10.2017
Purpose_____